Total before Work in Process 38,429,345   42,357,049   48,887,901   52,744,103   58,771,071   38,429,345   42,357,049   48,887,901   52,744,103   58,771,071
-   -   -   -   -

2055 Work in Process 1,570,979   3,144,067   3,133,245   4,516,245   4,516,245   1,570,979   3,144,067   3,133,245   4,516,245   4,516,245
2070 Other Utility Plant -  assets not in use -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total 40,000,324   45,501,116   52,021,146   57,260,348   63,287,316   40,000,324   45,501,116   52,021,146   57,260,348   63,287,316

NBV for Rate Base 38,429,345   42,357,049   48,887,902   52,744,103   58,771,071   38,429,345   42,357,049   48,887,902   52,744,103   58,771,071

Diff -   -   0-   0-   0-   -   -   0-   0-   0-

Audited NBV @ Dec 31 40,192,619   40,192,619
CIP 1,570,979-   1,570,979-
Corporation Cost (Account 1606) 192,292-   192,292-
NBV for Rate Base @ Dec 31 38,429,348   38,429,348

3-   3-

DescriptionOEB
NBV - CGAAP NBV - MIFRS

N/A 1805 Land 591,591   250-   591,341   -   -   0 591,341
CEC 1806 Land Rights 4,738   -   4,738   -   -   0 4,738
47 1808 Buildings and Fixtures 3,233,684   84,999   3,318,684   672,970   82,160   755,130 2,563,554
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment - Normally Primary above 50 kV -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment - Normally Primary below 50 kV 5,369,849   101,419   5,471,267   1,234,703   88,877   1,323,580 4,147,687
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1830 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 17,179,058   3,348,730   20,527,788   12,881,791   230,103   13,111,893 7,415,895
47 1835 Overhead Conductors and Devices 6,344,577   656,117   7,000,694   815,444   170,997   986,441 6,014,253
47 1840 Underground Conduit 970,548   68,051   1,038,598   98,677   20,488   119,165 919,434
47 1845 Underground Conductors and Devices 5,875,827   2,014,117   7,889,944   607,731   217,241   824,972 7,064,972
47 1850 Line Transformers 7,480,940   605,117   8,086,057   917,095   221,002   1,138,097 6,947,961
47 1855 Services 2,730,647   -   2,730,647   418,500   -   418,500 2,312,147
47 1860 Meters 1,179,057   3,800,587   4,979,644   76,329   391,218   467,547 4,512,097

N/A 1865 Other Installations on Customer's Premises -   -   -   -   -   0 0
N/A 1905 Land -   -   -   -   -   0 0
CEC 1906 Land Rights -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1908 Buildings and Fixtures -   -   -   -   -   0 0
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   0 0
8 1915 Office Furniture and Equipment 384,354   12,709   397,063   255,489   10,290   265,779 131,284

10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 1,086,223   222,204   1,308,427   1,025,028   242,839   1,267,867 40,560
12 1925 Computer Software 1,236,063   197,265   1,433,329   1,108,834   237,178   1,346,012 87,317
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 2,485,912   223,809   2,709,721   1,481,219   184,231   1,665,450 1,044,271
8 1935 Stores Equipment 53,152   -   53,152   52,043   -   52,043 1,108
8 1940 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 584,699   45,685   630,384   350,102   52,040   402,141 228,243
8 1945 Measurement and Testing Equipment -   -   -   -   -   0 0
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment -   -   -   -   -   0 0
8 1955 Communication Equipment -   -   -   -   -   0 0
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -   -   -   -   -   0 0

47 1970 Load Management Controls - Customer Premises -   -   -   0 0
47 1975 Load Management Controls - Utility Premises -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1980 System Supervisory Equipment 1,009,299   94,100   1,103,399   431,749   51,625   483,375 620,024
47 1985 Sentinel Lighting Rentals -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1990 Other Tangible Property -   -   -   -   -   0 0
47 1995 Contributions and Grants 6,385,598-   1,228,849-   7,614,447-   1,268,002-   128,903-   (1,396,905) (6,217,541)

2005 Property under Capital Lease -   -   -   -   -   0 0
Total before Work in Process 51,414,621   10,245,811   -   61,660,432   21,159,702   2,071,384   0 23,231,086 38,429,345

WIP 2055 Work in Process 1,078,756   492,223   1,570,979   -   0 1,570,979
2070 Other Utility Plant -  assets not in use -   0 0

Total after Work in Process 52,493,377   10,738,034   -   63,231,411   21,159,702   2,071,384   0 23,231,086 40,000,324

184,231

1,887,153Net Depreciation

Less:  Fully Allocated Depreciation
Transportation
Communication

 Opening
Balance  Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance Net Book Value Disposals

 Closing
Balance

CCA
Class OEB Description

 Opening
Balance  Additions

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

0

, License Number , File Number

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule (Distribution & Operations)
As at December 31, 2012- CGAAP

N/A 1805 Land 591,341   250   591,591   -   -   -   591,591
CEC 1806 Land Rights 4,738   -   4,738   -   -   -   4,738
47 1808 Buildings and Fixtures 3,318,684   -   3,318,684   755,130   82,317   837,447   2,481,237
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment - Normally Prima -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment - Normally Prima 5,471,267   39,784   5,511,051   1,323,580   91,165   1,414,745   4,096,307
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1830 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 20,527,788   3,191,693   23,719,481   13,111,893   293,107   13,405,000   10,314,481
47 1835 Overhead Conductors and Devices 7,000,694   1,098,282   8,098,977   986,441   187,415   1,173,855   6,925,121
47 1840 Underground Conduit 1,038,598   73,112   1,111,711   119,165   21,655   140,820   970,891
47 1845 Underground Conductors and Devices 7,889,944   619,154   8,509,098   824,972   246,926   1,071,899   7,437,199
47 1850 Line Transformers 8,086,057   737,231   8,823,288   1,138,097   232,734   1,370,831   7,452,457
47 1855 Services 2,730,647   22,489   2,753,136   418,500   -   418,500   2,334,636
47 1860 Meters 4,979,644   339,265   5,318,909   467,547   159,421   626,968   4,691,941

N/A 1865 Other Installations on Customer's Premises -   -   -   -   -   -   -
N/A 1905 Land -   -   -   -   -   -   -
CEC 1906 Land Rights -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1908 Buildings and Fixtures -   -   -   -   -   -   -
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1915 Office Furniture and Equipment 397,063   3,137   400,200   265,779   12,406   278,184   122,016
10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 1,308,427   144,237   1,452,665   1,267,867   115,155   1,383,023   69,642
12 1925 Computer Software 1,433,329   156,819   1,590,148   1,346,012   179,415   1,525,427   64,721
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 2,709,721   67,746   2,777,468   1,665,450   159,509   1,824,959   952,509
8 1935 Stores Equipment 53,152   -   53,152   52,043   -   52,043   1,108
8 1940 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 630,384   48,101   678,485   402,141   54,524   456,666   221,820
8 1945 Measurement and Testing Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1955 Communication Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1970 Load Management Controls - Customer Premise -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1975 Load Management Controls - Utility Premises -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1980 System Supervisory Equipment 1,103,399   16,538   1,119,938   483,375   52,445   535,820   584,118
47 1985 Sentinel Lighting Rentals -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1990 Other Tangible Property -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1995 Contributions and Grants 7,614,447-   907,623-   8,522,069-   1,396,905-   165,680-   1,562,585-   6,959,484-

2005 Property under Capital Lease -   -   -   -   -   -
Total before Work in Process 61,660,432   5,650,217   -   67,310,648   23,231,086   1,722,513   -   24,953,599   42,357,049

WIP 2055 Work in Process 1,570,979   1,573,088   3,144,067   -   -   3,144,067
2070 Other Utility Plant - assets not in use -   -   -

Total after Work in Process 63,231,411   7,223,305   -   70,454,716   23,231,086   1,722,513   -   24,953,599   45,501,116

159,509

1,563,004

Transportation
Communication
Net Depreciation

 Opening
Balance  Additions  Disposals

 Closing
Balance

 Net Book
Value

Less:  Fully Allocated Depreciation

 Disposals
 Closing
Balance

CCA
Class OEB Description

 Opening
Balance  Additions

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

0

, License Number , File Number

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule (Distribution & Operations)
As at December 31, 2013 - CGAAP

N/A 1805 Land 591,591   -   591,591   -   -   -   591,591
CEC 1806 Land Rights 4,738   -   4,738   -   -   -   4,738
47 1808 Buildings and Fixtures 3,318,684   43,442   3,362,125   837,447   80,998   918,444   2,443,681
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment - Normally Prima -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment - Normally Primar 5,511,051   40,422   5,551,473   1,414,745   78,714   1,493,459   4,058,014
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1830 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 23,719,481   4,605,229   28,324,710   13,405,000   370,688   13,775,687   14,549,023
47 1835 Overhead Conductors and Devices 8,098,977   688,985   8,787,962   1,173,855   200,128   1,373,983   7,413,978
47 1840 Underground Conduit 1,111,711   40,463   1,152,174   140,820   22,918   163,737   988,436
47 1845 Underground Conductors and Devices 8,509,098   1,048,667   9,557,764   1,071,899   266,116   1,338,015   8,219,749
47 1850 Line Transformers 8,823,288   1,703,294   10,526,582   1,370,831   238,026   1,608,856   8,917,726
47 1855 Services 2,753,136   -   2,753,136   418,500   -   418,500   2,334,636
47 1860 Meters 5,318,909   81,419   5,400,327   626,968   167,243   794,211   4,606,116

N/A 1865 Other Installations on Customer's Premises -   -   -   -   -   -   -
N/A 1905 Land -   -   -   -   -   -   -
CEC 1906 Land Rights -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1908 Buildings and Fixtures -   -   -   -   -   -   -
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1915 Office Furniture and Equipment 400,200   1,040   401,240   278,184   40,381   318,566   82,674
10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 1,452,665   46,162   1,498,826   1,383,023   35,621   1,418,644   80,182
12 1925 Computer Software 1,590,148   772,756   2,362,904   1,525,427   232,948   1,758,374   604,529
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 2,777,468   385,211   3,162,678   1,824,959   131,339   1,956,298   1,206,381
8 1935 Stores Equipment 53,152   -   53,152   52,043   -   52,043   1,108
8 1940 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 678,485   23,530   702,015   456,666   37,616   494,282   207,733
8 1945 Measurement and Testing Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
8 1955 Communication Equipment -   2,477   2,477.19   -   2,477   2,477   -
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1970 Load Management Controls - Customer Premises -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1975 Load Management Controls - Utility Premises -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1980 System Supervisory Equipment 1,119,938   2,806   1,122,744   535,820   45,257   581,077   541,667
47 1985 Sentinel Lighting Rentals -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1990 Other Tangible Property -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 1995 Contributions and Grants 8,522,069-   1,195,066-   9,717,135-   1,562,585-   190,487-   1,753,072-   7,964,063-

2005 Property under Capital Lease -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total before Work in Process 67,310,648   8,290,836   -   75,601,484   24,953,599   1,759,984   -   26,713,583   48,887,901

WIP 2055 Work in Process 3,144,067   10,822-   3,133,245   -   -   3,133,245
2070 Other Utility Plant -   -

Total after Work in Process 70,454,716   8,280,014   -   78,734,729   24,953,599   1,759,984   -   26,713,583   52,021,146
 78,734,729

131,339

1,628,645

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

0

, License Number , File Number

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule (Distribution & Operations)
As at December 31, 2014 - CGAAP

CCA
Class OEB Description

 Opening
Balance  Additions  Disposals

 Closing
Balance

 Net Book
Value

Less:  Fully Allocated Depreciation

 Disposals
 Closing
Balance

Transportation
Communication
Net Depreciation

 Opening
Balance  Additions

N/A 1805 Land 591,591   -   591,591   -   -   -   591,591